

HFS Federal Credit Union 2024 ICU Day Giveaway Official Rules

No Purchase or Payment is Necessary to Enter or Win. A Purchase or Payment Will Not Increase Your Odds of Winning.

- 1. Giveaway Sponsor
 - a. This giveaway is sponsored by HFS Federal Credit Union. This giveaway is not sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Yeti,
 Soundcore, or Eden in Love. By participating in this giveaway, you agree to abide by all giveaway rules and regulations.
 - b. HFS Federal Credit Union
 632 Kino'ole Street
 Hilo, HI 96720
 (808) 930-1400
 www.hfsfcu.org
- 2. Eligibility
 - a. Must be 18 years of age or younger to participate. Limit one giveaway item per person. No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary. Individuals over the age of 18 may not receive a free gift.
 - b. Anyone, age 18 or older, who visits a branch on the specified giveaway day will receive a free gift, while supplies last. HFS Federal Credit Union officials and employees are not eligible to receive a free gift.
 - c. This giveaway is subject to the terms and conditions herein and all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.
- 3. Giveaway Period

Giveaways will begin on October 15, 2024 and will end on October 18, 2024 (the "Giveaway Period"). Giveaways will be available at a different branch each day from branch opening, until supplies run out.

4. How to Participate

- Visit a branch between October 15th and October 18th giveaways will be randomly available at each branch one day out of the week. Follow HFS FCU's social media accounts to see which branch has giveaways available each day.
- b. Staff will be located in the lobby with envelopes. Select an envelope and whatever the coupon says inside, is what you win.
- c. For questions on this giveaway, you may call: Toll-free (800) 216-2666 or (808) 930-1400, or write to 632 Kino'ole Street, Hilo, Hawaii 96720.

- 5. Giveaway Process
 - a. Upon the request of HFS Federal Credit Union, the giveaway recipient ("Recipient") may be asked to fill out a photo release form for use of their likeness in photos and/or videos to be used in marketing pieces.
 - b. Giveaway items are only available while supplies last.
- 6. Giveaway Items
 - a. Giveaway items will be given at random and may include:
 - i. A Yeti Soft Cooler
 - ii. Soundcore Ear Buds
 - iii. Eden in Love Cooler Bag
 - iv. Various denominations of miscellaneous gift cards
 - v. Miscellaneous HFS swag items to choose from
 - b. Must visit the branch in-person to receive a prize.
 - c. The Recipient is solely responsible for all income, federal, state, and local taxes as well as any other costs and expenses associated with the giveaway Item acceptance.
- 7. Additional Information

HFS reserves the right, in its sole discretion and without advance notice, to adjust, shut down, cancel, or suspend the giveaway at any time and for any reason.

8. Personal Information

By accepting a giveaway Item, the Recipient grants HFS permission to use his/her name, likeness, comments, or photo for publicity purposes without payment or additional consideration, except where prohibited by law. Recipients may be required to sign and return a Liability Release and Publicity Release. Information collected from Recipients is subject to HFS's privacy policy, located at <u>https://hfsfcu.org/privacy/</u>.

9. Warranty, Release, and Indemnification

By participating in this giveaway, all Recipients agree to release HFS Federal Credit Union, Yeti, Soundcore, Eden in Love, any of their respective parent companies, affiliates, distributors, subsidiaries, advertising/promotion agencies, or successors and assigns (the "Released Parties") from any liability or claims associated with this giveaway. Released Parties will not be responsible for Acts of God, acts of terrorism, civil disturbances, work stoppage, or any other natural disaster outside their control that may cause the cancellation or postponement of the giveaway. Released Parties and their designees and assigns and all of their respective officers, directors, employees, shareholders, representatives, and agents shall have no liability and will be held harmless for any liability, loss, injury, or death to the recipient or any other person, including,

without limitation, damage to personal or real property, due in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by reason of the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of a giveaway Item (including any travel or prize activity related thereto) or participation in this giveaway). HFS Federal Credit Union reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to void any and all Recipients whom it believes has attempted to tamper with or impair the administration, security, fairness, or proper play of this giveaway and to modify, suspend, and/or terminate this giveaway (or portion thereof). The remedy for any claim shall be limited to actual damages, and in no event shall any Recipient be entitled to recover punitive, exemplary, consequential, or incidental damages, including attorney's fees or other such related costs of bringing a claim, or rescinding this agreement or seek injunctive or any other equitable relief. **CAUTION:** Any attempt to deliberately damage any website associated with this giveaway or undermine the legitimate operation of this giveaway is a violation of criminal and civil laws and should such an attempt be made. HFS Federal Credit Union and the applicable Released Parties reserve the right to seek damages (including attorneys' fees) and/or other remedies from any such person(s) responsible for the attempt to the fullest extent permitted by law.

To opt-out from receiving any future mailings or notifications for this giveaway, you may contact HFS Federal Credit Union by mail at 632 Kino'ole Street, Hilo, HI 96720, or by telephone at (808) 930-1400.